

John Lewis Stock Number	78410504
Name	Prestat chocolate and truffle collection 210g
Ingredients	<p>Dark Chocolate (20%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dry Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Milk Chocolate (11%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Plain Caramel (Whipping Cream (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sorbic Acid), Light Hazelnut Paste (Sugar, Hazelnuts, Cocoa Butter), Pasteurised Whipping Cream (Milk), Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping Cream (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), Crystallized Ginger (Ginger, Sugar), Praline (Hazelnuts, Sugar, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), White Chocolate (6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Plain Marzipan (Almond, Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup), Brazil Nut, Hazelnuts, Krokant (Sugar, Almonds, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter), Almonds, Blackcurrant Puree (Blackcurrant, Sugar), Icing Sugar, Passion Fruit Puree, Raspberry Puree (Raspberry, Sugar), Walnuts, Rice Crisp (Rice Flour, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Whey Powder (Milk), Malt Flour (Barley), Salt, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Honey, Ginger Chopped (Ginger, Sugar), Sweetener: Sorbitol; Unsalted Butter (Milk), Acidity Regulator: Citric acid; Pectin (Pectin, Solvent: Sodium Citrate, Dextrose), Passion Fruit Compound (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Passionfruit Juice Concentrate, Glucose Syrup, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Raspberry Compound (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Raspberry, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colours: Carrot Extract; Blackcurrant Extract; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Trisodium Citrate; Thickener: Modified Starch), Pink Sugar (Sugar, Beet Juice, Carnauba</p>

	Wax), Blue Sugar (Sugar, Vegetable Juice, Carnauba Wax), Decaffeinated Coffee, Violet Flavouring, Vanilla Powder, Rose Flavour (Flavouring, Humectant: Propylene Glycol), Banoffee flavouring, Humectant: Invertase.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Egg
Net Quantity	210g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry 15°-18°C
Manufacturer's name and address	Prestat Ltd, 14 Princes Arcade, Piccadilly, London, SW1Y 6DS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1957kj/468kcal
fat	22g
of which saturates	11g
carbohydrate	55g
of which sugars	51g
protein	3.8g
salt	.04g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	NO
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES